

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3978-3979/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in CRLM No. 34380/2006 & CRLM No. 45946/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S SIDHARTHA INTEL EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Sinha  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Parthasay appearing for Dr. Kailash Chand Advocate accepts notice for rest of the unserved respondents and states that they want to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondents. They may do so.

Interim application filed on 25.10.2007 by learned counsel Mr. Abhijat P. Megh is allowed as prayed for. Petitioner has file Vakalatnama for Mr. S.K. Verma.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar