

~  
ITEM NO. 50

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3978-3979/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in CRLM No. 34380/2006 & CRLM No. 45946/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S SIDHARTHA INTEL EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Rectification of Annexure P-10)

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravishanker Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debdutta Sen, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Banerjea, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master