

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1285-1286 OF 2008

M/S SIDHARTHA INTEL EXPORTS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Atul Kumar,Adv.
Mr.S.K.Verma,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Partha Sil,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he does not wish to file any additional documents. His right to file documents shall stands forfeited. Order passed at his responsibility.

The matters are to be listed before the Court as per rules.

Name of the counsel for the appellant be shown in the cause list.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER