



It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents, till date.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Lok Adalat, hence this office Report.

DATED this the 13<sup>th</sup> Day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate
2. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc