

N ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1285-1286/2008

M/S SIDHARTHA INTEL EXPORTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for rectification of Annexure P-10)

Date : 17/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. S. K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks, at the request of learned  
counsel for the respondent.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Om Parkash Sharma  
Date: 2015.02.17  
17:30:03 IST  
Reason: