

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1285-1286/2008

M/S SIDHARTHA INTEL EXPORTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for rectification of Annexure P-10)

Date : 24/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.  
Mr. Tarish B. Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the intervening developments leading to the merger of American Express Bank Limited (respondent no.1 herein) with Standard Chartered Bank, some time is sought for doing the needful.

Parties to do the needful within three weeks from today. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master