

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1285-1286/2008

M/S SIDHARTHA INTEL EXPORTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. BALAKRISHNAN @ K.S. BALAKRISHNAN
DIRECTOR, AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for rectification of annexure P-10)

Date : 23/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Subrat Deb, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Kr. Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kriplani, Adv.
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrlMP No(s). 7003-7004 of 2015 (Application for amendment of cause title) has been filed with the prayer as follows:-

"It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to -

(a) allow the appellant/petitioner to amend the cause title as mentioned in para 9 above;

(b) pass such other and further order as this Hon'ble Court may deem just and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case."

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) does not oppose the petitions. Therefore, the criminal miscellaneous petitions are allowed as prayed for.

The criminal appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1285-1286 OF 2008

M/S SIDHARTHA INTEL EXPORTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. BALAKRISHNAN @ K.S. BALAKRISHNAN
DIRECTOR, AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Cr1MP No(s). 7003-7004 of 2015 (Application for amendment of cause title) has been filed with the prayer as follows:-

"It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to -

(a) allow the appellant/petitioner to amend the cause title as mentioned in para 9 above;

(b) pass such other and further order as this Hon'ble Court may deem just and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case."

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) does not oppose the petitions. Therefore, the criminal miscellaneous petitions are allowed as prayed for.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. We do not see any cogent reason to entertain the appeals. The judgment

impugned does not warrant any interference.

The criminal appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 23, 2015.